

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 727, Page 84,
- 2 Section 166.700, Line 23, by inserting after the word "Missouri" the following:
- 3
- 4 "that does not violate the provisions of Article IX, Section 8, or Article I, Section 7, of the Missouri
- 5 Constitution, or the first amendment of the United States Constitution,"; and
- 6
- 7 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 24, by inserting after the word "discriminate" the
- 8 following:
- 9
- 10 "in violation of Title IV or Title VI of the federal Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, including,
- 11 but not limited to discrimination of any individual"; and
- 12
- 13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 24 to 25, by deleting the phrase, "or national
- 14 origin" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 15
- 16 "[ø] national origin, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or disability"; and
- 17
- 18 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 19 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____